
     e-mail-eerwss_kpt@rediffmail.com 
Ph.No. 06852-250281(Off) 

Ph.No. 06852-250680 (Res) 

Fax.No.06852-251098.  
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER ,RWSS DIVISION, KORAPUT 
National Competitive Bidding Through E-Procurement 

Tender Identification No.11/EE/RWSS/KPT/2020-21/23.12.2020 

         The Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Koraput on behalf of the Governor of Odisha 

invites Percentage Rate Bids in Double cover ( P1 contract) from the eligible class of experienced registered 

contractors through e-Tendering system for the Piped water supply works as detailed in DTCN. The bid 

should be submitted on-line in the website www.tenderorissa.gov.in separately for the works.    

1 Nature of work. Rural piped water supply work(Civil) 

2 Estimated Cost. Varies from 11.98 Lakhs to 83.44 lakhs 

3 No. of works 25 nos. 

4 Tender cost Rs.6000/- to 10000/- 

5 Class of Contractor.  “D”,“C , “B” & “A” 

6 Availability of Bid document in the web site Dt. 13.01.2021 17 hours to 20.01.2021 17 hours.   

7 Date of Seeking clarification. During the Office hours of 13.01.2021 to 19.01.2021 

8 Date of Opening of Bid. Dt. 22.01.2021 at 11 hours 

 

Further details can be seen in the bidding documents which is available in the e-procurement portal 

https/www.tendersorissa.gov.in subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in the web site 

Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.   

                Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.   6821    Dated:  23.12.2020 

  Copy in duplicate & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public 

Relation Department , Odisha , Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange publication of this 

tender once in Two leading Oriya dailies and two English national daily news paper. Advertisement Manager 

may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after 

publication for record & reference at this end ( Approximate estimated value of the tender is Rs.1229.95 

lakhs) 

Encl:- Annexure- One No. 

               Sd/-     

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.  6822    Dated: 23.12.2020 

  Copy with soft copy submitted to the Director, information & Technology Deptt., 

Secretariate, Bhubaneswar to post this tender call notice in State Govt. web site for wide publication so as to 

make the tender competitive. The BID document may also be posted in Govt. web site www.orissa.gov.in to 

enable prospective bidders to down load it from internet.  

             Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.   6823       Dated: 23.12.2020 

 Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC , Koraput, for his information and with a 

request to hoist the tender call notice in the district website.       

           Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 



 

 

 

Memo No.6824    Dated: 23.12.2020 

   

             Copy submitted to the: 

1. Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S Odisha , Bhubaneswar 

2. Engineer-in-Chief, P.H(Urban) Odisha , Bhubaneswar 

3. All Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Circle/ PH Circle. 

4. Superintending Engineer, PMD&I Circle, Bhubaneswar 

5. Superintending Engineer, RWPH Circle, Bhubaneswar 

6. Superintending Engineer, GPH Circle, Bhubaneswar 

7. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Division. 

8. All Executive Engineers, P.H(Urban) Division. 

9. Executive Engineers, R&B. Division, Koraput  

10. Executive Engineers, RW Division, Koraput  

11. Executive Engineers, RW (PH) Division, Bhubaneswar 

12. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Mechanical Division. 

13. All Executive Engineers,GPH Division. 

14. Asst. Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Jeypore / Laxmipur/ Boipariguda/ Koraput. 

15. All Junior Engineers under this RWS&S Division with request to display this Call notice in 

their office notice board for wide publicity. 

16. D.A.O/Estimating Branch/ Head Clerk/ Cashier/ Office notice board for information and 

necessary action(extra copy 10 nos) 

                      Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE-I 

LIST OF WORKS OF NOTICE. 11/EE/RWSS/KPT/2020-21/23.12.2020 
NAME OF THE DIVISION:- RWS&S DIVISION, KORAPUT. 

 

Sl 

no. 

Name of the work Approximat
e Estimated 

Cost 

(Rs. In 
Lakhs) 

Cost of tender 

document 

Bid 
Security 

(EMD) 

Class of 

Contracto

r. 

Time 

period for 

completion 

1 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100KL RCC ESR   

with 10 mtr staging & its compound wall,  construction of  pump 

house & compound wall ,Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe 

line along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) 

and installation of pumping unit and Internal electrification of the 

pump house etc complete for PWS to Dhanapur ,GP-  Dhanapur 

under Jeypore Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 62.78 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

2 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC ESR   

with 12 mtr staging & its compound wall,  Laying of  rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with individual House hold connection 

(FHTC) and installation of pumping unit etc complete for PWS to 

Dangarchinchi ,GP-   Dangarchinchi under Jeypore Block in the Dist 

of Koraput.  

 

Rs 47.04 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Four   

Months. 

3 

 

Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 75KL RCC ESR   

with 10 mtr staging & its compound wall, Laying of  rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) and installation of pumping unit and Internal 

electrification for PWS to Badajiuna ,GP-   Badajiuna under Jeypore 

Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 61.61 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

4 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100KL RCC ESR   

with 10 mtr staging & its compound wall, Laying of  rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) and installation of pumping unit and Internal 

electrification for PWS to Kaliagam ,GP-    Kaliagam under Jeypore 

Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 50.57 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

5 Construction of  pump house & compound wall ,Laying of  rising 

main & distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House 

hold connection (FHTC) and installation of pumping unit and 

Internal electrification of the pump house etc complete for PWS to 

Kankadahandi ,GP-  Anta under Jeypore Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 57.60 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

6 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100KL RCC ESR   

with 10 mtr staging & its compound wall ,Laying of  rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) and installation of pumping unit for PWS to Anta 

,GP-   Anta under Jeypore Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 66.58 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

7 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100KL RCC ESR   

with 10 mtr staging & its compound wall ,Laying of  rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) and installation of pumping unit for PWS to 

Khadapa ,GP-   Kanga under Jeypore Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 50.28 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

8 

 

Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR   & 

its compound wall,  Construction of collection box, Laying of  rising 

main & distribution pipe line along with individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) ,   Construction of compound wall around the 

existing pump house etc complete for clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)  Narayanpatna      Talagumandi         Talagumandi         21.77 

2) Narayanpatna       Talagumandi          Pichudi               17.86 

3) Narayanpatna        Kumbhari                Kumbhari            12.03 

 

 

Rs 51.66 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 



9 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR   &  

construction of  compound wall around the  pump house ,repair of  

pump house , Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line along 

with providing individual House hold connection (FHTC) ,   

Construction of collection box etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS 

Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)  Narayanpatna      Tentulipadar          Tentulipadar         21.42 

2) Narayanpatna        Tentulipadar         Dumuripadar        18.46 

3) Narayanpatna         Tentulipadar         Ichhapur               21.17 

4) Narayanpatna         Tentulipadar         Kumudasil            15.44 

Rs 76.49 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

10 Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line along with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC),  repair of  pump house , 

construction of  compound wall around the  pump house  and 

Internal electrification of the pump house  for PWS to Podapadar 

,GP-   Podapadar under Narayanpatna   Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

                                                                              

Rs 25.98 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C & B 
Three   

Months. 

11 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC ESR   

with 12 mtr staging construction of  pump house  construction  

compound wall around the ESR & pump house (2 nos), installation 

of pumping unit ,  Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing individual House hold connection (FHTC) , 

Internal electrification of the pump house and five years operation 

& maintenance for PWS to Pujariput ,GP-  Banamaliput under 

Lamataput Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 45.67 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Four   

Months. 

12 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR ,  

construction of  pump house & compound wall  around the  pump 

house &OGR (2 nos) ,Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit and Internal electrification of the pump 

house  and five years operation & maintenance for PWS to 

Banjiamba ,GP-  Badigada under Lamataput Block in the Dist of 

Koraput.  

Rs 31.99 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C & B 
Three   

Months. 

13 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 30KL RCC OGR   &  

construction of  compound wall around the  pump house & OGR 

Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line along with providing  

individual House hold connection (FHTC) and installation of 

pumping unit and Internal electrification of the pump house  

etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Lamataput       Peta         Hatapetta                   16.54 

2)  Lamataput        Tusuba    Badasagar                  46.17 

Rs 62.71 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 

14 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR   , 

30KL RCC OGR & 50KL RCC ESR  with 12mtr staging& its compound 

wall ,Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line along with 

providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and installation 

of pumping unit and Internal electrification of the pump house  

etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Lamataput       Badigada         Ridal                   27.85 

2)  Lamataput        Dabuguda     Dabuguda           23.86 

3)  Lamataput        Godihanjar      Godihanjar       26.56 

Rs 78.27 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Nine   

Months. 

15 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC ESR  

with 12mtr staging Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit and Internal electrification of the pump 

house etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Lamataput       Guneipada         Poibeda           53.57 

2)  Lamataput         Guneipada       Guneipada        20.24 

Rs 73.81 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Nine   

Months. 

16 Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line along with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC),  installation of pumping 

unit and Internal electrification of the pump house for PWS to 

Debagandhana ,GP-   Banamaliput under Lamataput   Block in the 

Dist of Koraput.                                                                               

Rs 53.08 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Six   

Months. 



 

                  

Sd/- 

 

                    Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S,Division, Koraput.  
 

17 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR , 

30KL RCC OGR,  construction of  compound wall,  construction of 

collection box & filter chamber, Laying of  rising main & distribution 

pipe line along with providing  individual House hold connection 

(FHTC) and installation of pumping unit and Internal electrification 

of the pump house etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Lamataput       Onkadeli         Hanumal & Khadaput           26.40 

2)  Lamataput          Onkadeli       Hanumal & Jodamba            41.50 

3)  Lamataput         Onkadeli         Gunthalpada                         15.54 

Rs 83.44 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Nine   

Months. 

18 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100KL RCC OGR   

& its compound wall,  Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit and Internal electrification of the pump 

house etc complete for PWS to Dhaudapadar ,GP-  Debighat under 

Koraput Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 32.88 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C &B 
Three  

Months. 

19 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR   & 

its compound wall,  Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit for PWS to Chatwa under Nandapur 

Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 35.54 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C &B 
Three  

Months. 

20 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR   & 

its compound wall,  Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit for PWS to Hikimput ,  GP-   Hikimput 

under Nandapur Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 36.91 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C &B 
Three  

Months. 

21 Construction of collection chamber and Laying of rising main & 

distribution pipe line along with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC) for PWS to Modeiguda ,  GP-   Khudi under 

Semiliguda Block in the Dist of Koraput.  

 

Rs 15.12 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D &C 
Three  

Months. 

22 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR &  

its compound wall , Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line 

along with providing  individual House hold connection (FHTC) and 

installation of pumping unit etc  complete for  clubbed up PWS 

Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Semiliguda       Rajput          Rajput                 43.45 

2)   Semiliguda       Pakjholla     Uppermaina       28.28 

Rs 71.73 Rs.10000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Nine   

Months. 

23 Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line along with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC),  installation of pumping 

unit and Internal electrification of the pump house for PWS to 

Naragam ,GP-   Banuaguda under Kundra   Block in the Dist of 

Koraput.                                                                               

Rs 11.98 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D &C 
Three  

Months. 

24 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR , 

Laying of  rising main & distribution pipe line along with providing  

individual House hold connection (FHTC) and installation of 

pumping unit & Internal Electrification of Pump house etc  

complete for  clubbed up PWS Projects.  

Sl.    Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

No. 

1)   Lamataput       Tusuba                      Audipada                  17.68 

2)    Lamataput       Kumargandhan      Kumargandhana       11.80 

Rs 29.48 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

C &B 
Three  

Months. 

25 Laying of rising main & distribution pipe line along with individual 

House hold connection (FHTC) for PWS to Mahaguda ,GP-   

Kutrabeda under Bandhugam   Block in the Dist of Koraput.                                                                         

Rs 16.75 Rs.6000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D &C 
Three  

Months. 


